No. AA/162/01/2016-768
facor aier~x / Ministry of External Affairs

Adead uNEI / Coordination Division
sk >k 3k 3k %k % %k % %k % %k k %

South Block, New Delhi
September 20, 2016

To,
Rajiv Gandhi cancer Institute & Research Centre
[Kind Attn: Dr. Partha S Choudhury]

New Delhi

Subject : Political clearance for organizing “International Conference on
Radiopharmaceutical Therapy (ICRT)” from November 13-17, 2016 at
Cochin, Kerala.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter dated August 05, 2016 on the subject mentioned above.

2 This Ministry has no objection from political angle for the proposed event with
foreign participants (as per list attached), as stated in your aforesaid communication subject
to clearance of Ministry of Home Affairs, as applicable and the Nodal Ministry.

3. Kindly note that the participants coming from Pakistan would require delegate
specific clearance from MHA.

4, The foreign participants may please be advised to enclose copies of letter of
invitation from the organizer in India and this Ministry’s political clearance as well as MHA’s
clearance, as applicable while applying for visa with the Indian Mission/Post abroad.

shpresed

(S. Ajith)Prasad)
Section Officer (Coordination)
Tel: 011-23017223

Copy to:

i) Ministry of Home Affairs [Kind Attn: Shri T. Srinivas an, SO (CC)], Foreigners Division,
NDCC Building Il, Jai Singh Road, New Delhi.
ii) HClI, Islamabad
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EXPECTED DELEGATES FOR ICRT 2016
Ms. Mariela Agolti
Dr. Robert Charles Williams
Dr. Bridget Chappell
Prof. Mary-Anne Keady
Dr. Salvatore (Sam) Berlangieri
Dr. Sharon Alam-Fotias
Dr. Thi Nhu Hanh Phan
Mr. Trent Cook
Dr. William Bowie Gray Macdonald
John Harvey Tumner
Prof. Sze Ting Lee
Rodney J. Hicks
Prof. Paul Roach
Ravi Kashyap
Dr. Irene Virgolini
Dr. Matthias Blaickner
Dr. Daniel Putzer
Dr. Jagadeesh Babu Badhey
Dr. Md. Afiquor Rahman
Dr. Atia H Jeha
Dr. Jasmine Ara Haque
Dr. Ferdous Ara Hussain
Ms. Fatima Begum
Dr. Mohammad Zainul Abedin
Dr. Sayedur Rahman Miah
Dr. Nafisa Jahan
Rahima Perveen
Sazzad Hossain
Sharmin Quddus
Mr. Sharmin Reza
Abu Bakker Siddique
Prof. Mahbubul Hoque
Sanowar Hossain
Nurun Nahar
Shamim Momtaz Ferdousi Begum
Sadia Sultana Sultana
Dr. Kamila Afroz Quadir
Dr. Zeenat Jabin
Prof. Mohammad Mizanul Hasan
Prof. Raihan Hussain
Prof. Lutfun Nisa
Prof. Zvezdana Rajkovaca
Dr. George B Coura Filho
Milena Todorova Dimcheva
Sandy McEwan
Dr. Horacio Amaral
Peiyong Li
Dr. Feng Wang
Dr. PATRICIA BERNAL-TRUJILLO
Dr. Antonija Balenovic
Dr. Damir Dodig
Yiannis Parpottas
Dr. Charalambos Yiannakkaras
Dr. Johny Osvaldo De Los Santos Perez
Dr. Aapo Ahonen
Prof. Kalevi Kairemo
Prof. Jean-Francois Chatal
Dr. AVIRAL SINGH
Dr. Joachim Kropp
Dr. Julitta Rueck-Baum
Prof. Richard P. Baum
Dr. Manoj Gupta
Dr. Madhur Kumar Srivastava
Swagat Dash
Parul Thakral
Dr. Indirani Elangovan
Shelley Simon
Geetanjali Arora
Dr. Sankara Mahadev Doddala
Jaya Shukla
Ashwani Sood
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COUNTRY
Argentina
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Austria
Austria
Austria
Austria

Bahrain ,
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh
Bangladesh

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil
Bulgaria .
Canada
Chile .

China

China .

Colombia

Croatia

Croatia

Cyprus

Cyprus

Dominican Republic

Finland

Finland

France

Germany

Germany

Germany

Germany

India
India
India
India




72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Dr. Rijju Gopinath

Mr. Ak Shukla

Arun Gandhi

Dr. Pankaj Dougall
Suyas Kulkami

Dr. Ashish Kumar Jha
L. Ravishankar
Alok-Suresh Pawaskar
Amita Gupta

Dr. Kumarswamy Kallur
Rakesh Kumar

Dr. Kavitha Reddy

Dr. Bk Das

Dr. Baljinder Singh
Snehlata

Dr. Ajit Shinto %
Prof. Bhagwant Rai Mittal
Dr. Rajesh Kumar
Venkatesh Rangarajan
Dr. Vikram Lele

Prof. Shoukat Khan

Dr. Ayu Rosemeilia Dewi
Habusari Hapkido

Dr. Febby Hutomo

Lisa Herawati

Dr. Aisyah Elliyanti

Dr. Nariman KP Djoko
Dr. Hendra Budiawan

Dr. Achmad Hussein Sundawa Kartamihardja

Dr. lvana Dewi Mulyanto
Kayvan Sadri

Dr. Narjess Khatoon Ayati
Dr. Kamran Aryan

Dr. Morteza Bahri Iraii
Prof. Seyed Rasoul Zakavi
Dr. Susan Shafiei

Amos Freud

Mr. Giovanni Paganelli

Dr. Lisa Bodei

\ 134~ Dr. Masanobu Ishiguro
\),12/ Dr. Kentaro Hatano

=g Dr. Hiroshi Toyama

1

115
116
117

Hatazawa Jun
Faridul Risheq

Dr. Khalid Makhdomi
Dr. Hj Jeong

M ng Moon Lee
11 Dr. Abdelhamid Elgazzar

120
121
122
123
124

Lilita Roznere

Dr. Antra Berzina

Dr. Masoud Mohamed Saleh Ali Elgadafi
Lingeswaran Kasilingam

Dr. Felix X Sundram

\125~" Dr. Enkhbat Ganbat

1
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

ugsjargal Purevsukh
Dr. Thiri Kyi Phyu Phyu
Dr. Chaw Hsu Win
Dr. Tin Swe
Khin Pa Pa Myo
Dr. Thet Oo Su
Dr. Naing Min Tin *
Dr. Aye Swe Swe
Win Maa
War War Wann Maung
Dr. Maung Maung Ye Naing
Tin Maung Thien
Prof. Kyin Myint
Sujita Rajbanshi
Dr. Cornelis A Hoefnagel
Dr. Javaid Irfan
Dr. Sadaf Tufail Butt
Ghazal Jameel

India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic of

Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Israel
ltaly \
Italy
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Jordan -
Kenya
Korea, __R_e_pgb_lig_gf___,
Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Latvia
Latvia
Libya »
Malaysia
Malaysia
Mongolia-
-Mongolia
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Myanmar
Nepal
Netherlands
Pakistan
Pakistan
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144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
162
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

160

161

162

163
164

165
166
167
168

169

170

171

172

173
174
175
176
177

178
179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

Dr. Noreen Marwat

Zaheer Chiragh

Rosanna Morales

Dr. Ariel Liong Moleno

Dr. Cherilyn Gamboa

Dr. Christopher Eduarte

Dr. Angelica Andres Barrenechea
Dr. Jessa Grace Castillo
Dr. Consuelo Lilian Espiritu
Maria Fidelis Hermano
Glori Anne Paz Fernandez
Gregory Ciocson

Dr. Juan Torres Jr.

Ruben Cruz

Melquecedes de Guzman
Emelito Valdez-Tan

Dr. Marcelino Aguirre Tanquilut
Adelina Bulos

Dr. Ankur Pruthi

Dr. Carla Mari M. Macaisa
Dr. Maria Dalia Philline T. Latido
Dr. Anna Jessica Ortiga

Dr. Jose Ramon Varela

Dr. Janet Mea

Prof. Marina Viajkovic
Maria Teresa L. Borras
Christine Joy Gruenberg

Dr. Deverly Tumapon

Dr. Eduardo Erasto Ongkeko
Dr. Harvey Caldito

Jonas Francisco Y Santiago
Joel C Mendoza

Dr. Jean Hazel Reyes

Mr. John Malundo

Dr. Patricia Bautista

Dr. Vincent Peter Magboo
Marie Rhiamar Sauler Gomez
Ferdinand Flores

Dr. Maria Louder Taylan

Dr. Gerard Fabian Goco

Dr. She'-Ba Galia

Raymund Conlu

Alvin Quinon

Dr. Michael T Torres

Jose Eduardo Rondain
Adrian R Sunga

Teofilo San Luis

Dr. Eric Cruz

Dr. Emerita Barrenechea
Noel Santillan

Prof. Bozena Birkenfeld
Catalin Mazilu

Dr. ANCA ZAMFIRESCU
Dr. Raluca Mititelu
Alexandrina Sabo ,

Mr. Lev Voloznev

Ms. Kochetova Tatiana
Prof. Boris Ajdinovic

Dr. Milovan Matovic

Dr. Muhammad Yasin Bin Abu Bakar
Amelia Bao Xian Chan
Nyunt Nyunt Win

Kumar S. Krishna |

Dr. Somanesan Satchi

Dr. Sean Yan

Wen Long Nei

Prof. Tian Yue Kok

Dr. Anbalagan Kannivelu
Dr. Ying Toh

William M Claxton

Dr. Gaac Blessviminda Yap
Dr. Charina Basan
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Pakistan
Pakistan
Peru
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
hilippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Philippines
Poland
Romania
Romania
Romania
Romania
Russian
Russian
Serbia
Serbia
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singaporg
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216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

Dr. Winnie Lam

Dr. Pushan Bharadwaj
Dr. Wanying Xie

Dr. Ammad Shanoon Marzooq Al-Tamimi
Sue Ping Thang *

Sumbul Zaheer

Dr. Butch Magsombol

Dr. Lucia Kaliska

Dr. Janej Stare

Prof. Machaba M Sathekge

Dr. Carlos D Libhaber

Dr. MASHA MAHARAJ

Greta Lange

Christa Zinn

Dr. Damayanthi Kusum Nanayakkara

Dr. Mohamed Nawaz Jiffry

John Prior

Mr. Sirianong Namwongprom

Mrs. Kaouthar Chatti

Abdulraheem Al-Suhaili

Mrs. lvy Mateo-Vito

Dr. Andrew Hilson

Dr. Adil Al-Nahhas

Ann-Marie Quigley

Dr. Shaunak Navalkissoor

Dr. Sobhan Vinjamuri

Alan Perkins e

Dr. John Buscombe

Sabina Dizdarevic

Mrs. Cleofe Tiuseco

Thomas M O'Dorisio

Dr. Karin Knesaurek

Prof. Suresh Srivastava

Dr. Juan Pablo Gambini

Dr. Nigora Rasulova

Dr. Duong Phu Trift Diem

Dr. Nguyen Minh Duc
Prof. Khoa Mai Trong
Dr. Le Duy Hung
Prof. Le Ngoc Ha

An Phan Sy

Dr. Binh Dang an

Vy Tran vu quynh
Adele Empleo

M Sue O'Dorisio

Dr. Douglas Van Nostrang

Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Singapore
Slovakia -
Slovenia ,
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Sri Lanka
Switzerland
Thailand
Tunisia
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdorn
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
USA
USA
USA
USA
Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
Viet Nam
USA
USA
USA
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